List of important public health information lines in USA.

Here is the information from the NIH health info lines page: 1

To get information on:
Aging
Alcohol Abuse and Alcoholism
Allergies and Infectious Diseases

Arthritis, Musculoskeletal and
Skin Diseases

Cancer

Child Health and Human
Development

Complementary and Integrative
Health

Deafness and Communication
Disorders

Dental and Craniofacial
Research

Diabetes

Digestive Diseases

Drug Abuse

Environmental Health Sciences
Eye

General Health

Call this Phone Number:

800-222-2225

301-443-3860

866-284-4107

877-226-4267

800-422-6237

800-370-2943

888-644-6226

800-241-1044

866-232-4528

800-860-8747

800-891-5389

301-443-1124

919-541-3345

301-496-5248

301-496-4000

Official Website:
https://www.nia.nih.gov
https://www.niaaa.nih.gov
https://www.niaid.nih.gov

https://www.niams.nih.gov

https://www.cancer.gov

https://www.nichd.nih.gov

https://www.nccih.nih.gov

https://www.nidcd.nih.gov

https://www.nidcr.nih.gov

https://www.niddk.nih.gov
https://www.niddk.nih.gov
https://www.drugabuse.gov
https://www.niehs.nih.gov
https://www.nei.nih.gov

https://www.nih.gov



To get information on:

Heart, Lung, and Blood
Kidney and Urologic
Library of Medicine
Mental Health

Neurological Disorders and
Stroke

Nursing Research

Oral Health

Osteoporosis and Related Bone

Diseases

Patient Recruitment and Public

Liaison

Physical Trauma
Schizophrenia Research
Sepsis

Smoking Cessation
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Call this Phone Number:
301-592-8573
800-891-5390
888-346-3656
866-615-6464

800-352-9424

301-496-0207
301-402-7364

800-624-2663

800-411-1222

301-496-7301
888-674-6464
301-496-7301

877-448-7848

Official Website:
https://www.nhlbi.nih.gov
https://www.niddk.nih.gov
https://www.nlm.nih.gov
https://www.nimh.nih.gov

https://www.ninds.nih.gov

https://www.ninr.nih.gov
https://www.nidcr.nih.gov

https://www.bones.nih.gov

https://www.nih.gov

https://www.nigms.nih.gov
https://www.nimh.nih.gov
https://www.nigms.nih.gov

https://www.cancer.gov

This chart allows people to easily find the contact details they need for a specific health
concern. 2 3

Useful Resources / References:


https://www.nih.gov/health-information/health-info-lines
https://www.nih.gov/health-information/health-info-lines
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https://www.nimh.nih.gov/health/find-help
https://www.nimh.nih.gov/health/find-help
https://medlineplus.gov

